
=·==····=· ..• 

High-speed 1-Needle, Needle Feed lockstitch Industrial 
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
••-*ti*~ti~~~~*Wij&~~~~ 

DLN-5410N-7 
DLN-5410NH-·7 
DLN-541 ONJ-~r 

PARTS LIST 

29133006 
No.0900-05 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HUVV I U IVIAKI::. U~l::. Ut- I HI~ ~AH I~ Ll~ I 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .........• means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .............•.... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and '"2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

I\- 'Y 1) A t-- C::f~ J=!H;: ~ L, --c 
1. " kt&" 1iiJ(J)E"a-l5-ali.a_ij 

1) "*" $ ........... ffi[@l(J),,_._:o·._,? l:.l:t.~ 1., "t"~@l~£~ ;h.t~WdH:~~ 1., £9. 

~:l!!~~l:t" 1i::l!!'li!l¥Ji 1) .A 1-" '?;~!\ill.,""(< t::~ 1.'0 

2) "01" ...•...•....... -"-:Y"F(J)" ktiffi" (J)ali,flf.I:Z¥~ (.,""( < tt~ \,\0 

2. :Jile~1l!#J(J)IIlli:~!l:t, ®.Ill&'?:~ 1.,, 0.1, 2.5~(J)IIlli:fi1H:t. ::&~ (.~Ul:.><- 1- Jt.-) '?:~ 1., £9 o 

3. lllli:::li;Ji~J(J) C ) l:t, *!l.Wdi.:ZmJitl.,"t"I.'~TWdi."t'il?~t: c>a::~~l.,£90 

4. -1 7 .A t--"-::/1]) - - - - - ~~:t. mm.Ei!G<:il? ~.:: c :z~~ 1., a: 9 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ {Jc 

1. MACIDNE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

im~-5'1-~00-f* 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................................................. 3 

_t~~f* 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5 

*-**·:li:~-1"~~-f* 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

1fll ~ A__t lfl*lf* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

~l)~f* 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................................... 11 

*Wl'J !Wf* 

7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ..................................................... 13 

#.f*tiUil-a 1*1 f* 

8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................... 15 

~lfJ~~ I) I*Jf* 

9. WIPER COMPONENTS ................................................................... 16 

TJ-1 ;'\-~W-I* 

10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 17 

M~-na~-1* 

11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................................... 19 

M~l*lf* 

12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .................................................. 21 

XJl-- r. ju<:- · *~~fi:l*lf* 

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 22 

*.lz:~m~* 

14.EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORDLN-5410NH-7 ................................................ 23 

DLN-54lONH-7~ffl~~ 

15.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN-5410NJ-7 ................................................. 25 

DLN-5410NJ-7~ffl~~ 

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 27 

~:!l!m¥&1J:Ar. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................................ 29 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.MACHINE mnm . :9f.~~ & MiscELLANEa , , USCOVERCO MPONENTS 

l4127,o 
-~ 

66-v68·76 

2 

47 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ f'!.O}'E ____ ~~ ~o.: __________ I! ~ _ s_ g _R_ 1_ LT_ I 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ f ________ 9ty_ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

113-25750 
113-00506 
113-00407 
113-00605 
TA-0850604-RO 
tA-1250705-RO * 229-58300 
SS-4120915"SP 

0 I 111-02605 
110-70901 
1]0-00619 
SS-4120615-SP 
TA-2000502-RO 
SS-1120710-SP 

01 110-95254 
tA-21o1oo2-RO 

01 111-00104 * 229-45455 
229-45406 
229-45604 
22\l-45802 
229-45505 
229-45703 
SS-4120615-SP 
114-00405 
sS-4120615-SP 

+ 229-20508 
110-01500 
110-72352 
II 0-72204 
B312o-125-ooo 
B3129-012-AOO 
B3132-552-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3115-552-000 
B3I28-olz-ooo 
B3lli-126-000 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-2110920-TP 
113-00308 
WS-0510002-KP 
SS-2110915-SP 

+ 229-20607 
SS-6110610-TP 
rA-125o4o6-Ro 
SS-4121015-SI' 

* 229-01250 
229-01201 
229-01300 
ss-6o6o210-SP 
110-01104 
110-30400 
SS-1120710-SP 
B3133-415-0AO 
83136-415-000 
113-05513 

02 110-30202 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
rA-125o5o4-RO 
TA-2101002-RO 
NS-6110310-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 

*03 114-15205 
M6o02-35o-AAC 

04 M6002-350-AAL 
05 M6002-350-AAA 

SS-4121215-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 

o3 cM-3oozooo-o1 
04 CM-3002000-BI 
04 CM-3002001-01 
06 CM-3002001-AI 

100-04109 
o3 M60o2-350-AAF 

NOTE {i.±iJa) 

FACE PLATE ASII. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 
GASKET 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE !'IN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 
LEVER STOPI'ER ASM. 
ROBBER PLUG 
MAGNET CORD RUBBER 
THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.I 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
tHREAD TERS1oN otsK 
THREAD TENSION SI'RI NG 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENSION NUT 
RO IA11 NG stOPPER 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSI'R 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
TENSION POST 
rAKE- UP SPR! NG . 
TENS I ON POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
tHROAt PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 5 .IX9. 2XI. 3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
ROBBER PLUG D 12.5 L-4 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
SLIDE !'LATE ASII. 
SLIDE PLATE 
SLIDE PLATE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L- 1. 9 
BED SCREW STUD 
RUBBER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 
TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASM. 
CAP RiNG 
ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 
RUBBER BUSHING 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NUT 11/64-40 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVEU(JE) 
RESIS'IANCE PACK AC ASM. 
RESISTANCE PACK AL ASII. 
RESISTANCE PACK AA ASII. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
ATTENTION SEAL 
LABEL(I6) 
SAFETY LABEL, I (SMALL). 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) • 
GROUND MARK 
RESIS'l'ANCE PACK AF ASM. 

OI .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB 
02 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO 
03 .... FOR JE 
04 .... FOR JAPAN 
05 ..•. FOR JA 
06 .... EXCEI'T JE & JAPAN 

-2-

;;IY{~ ~~ 
;I.Y{!W :1";Y 
7::r 7' 771~ 
7::r 7719 "" n:.­
~:>ltY 

y 
1~7Y:t1:1i'') 
7~·~7· 3/16-28 L=9 
:I-}" ~;l.tJ7~· 
1}"{9 

1 '{9 "'' y 
7~·~7· 3/16-28 L=6 
~;1.1::1 
t7~~· 3/16-28 L=6.7 
"·'~v"·-A~'"' -<~~) 

y 
1~· ::1-V :I" A 
9' {{f{~f3~(~~) 
9' {{f{~f3'):l':li' ') 
~·11f1~f3977'/N 
!J· uf1~1'3'1"Y'r 7 
9'{{f{}f3~!1·~ 

9'11f1~f39"17n 
f"-' ~y 3/16-28 L=6 
'i'Yt" Y-Ji!l'-
f"·~j· 3/16-28 L 6 
7-M~lYNA 
7-A 1~7Y7{ A ~:J.*Y 
{~f3')7 ~~ 
1H397 7,~ 
{~f3-Yt7 51TY~·) 
1H3-7ll' ~A 
{~f3-~ t7tft 
1H3-7t7 
{~f3-7 ,. -
{ I !I' :j: 

{~f3-7 :li'-~'1 
~;1.*-;.-· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
~;!.*}' 15/64-28 L=7 
1~t7*7' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
J\119 
MH'-JJ'':f. 5.1X9.2X1.3 
1~t7*:l'" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
7-M}7~NB 
t7*7' 11/64-40 L=6 
~)(b D 12.5 L=4 
j~· *'" 3/16-28 L=IO 
A"-' 919(~~) 
A"-' 919 
A"-. 919!1'* 
t7~Y· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
"'1}:l'f:t') 
~·n· :ti''):J"A 
17*~· 3/16-28 L=6.7 
{~:t~;l.t'Y "ft:17' ~~ 

{~:tl) #17' 9:.-?' 
7-MHYH C 
1?' :I-V :I' A 
};1.1!Y 
~:J.tY 

~;l.t:/ 
01~~7:1~ 11/64-40 
li:1H" -n· 1- D=5.3 
7Yt"Yj]!I'-(JE,3')) 
i{::~lj!l" 'Jii AC?" 
j'{::I')TI' :1~AL'J~ 
'r{::I')!I' :1~ AA~~ 
f"-' ':[.7' 3/16-28 L=l2 
t7t" -JJ' ~ 5XIO. 5XI 
:tt• !ft( f:.IJ{7 l( 16) 
"'~::J~f:t'){:l'-~(16) 
7~1!· Y7~'l 1(73')) 
T';t• :.-7~·" 3(:l'3')) 
?' 7~~- 1-~ 
T{::J§!I" 1?Af!/~ 

DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB/ij 
DLN-5410N-7-00,-WOJ§ 
JE')ij 
S;;f;:ffl 
JAffl 
JE· S;;f;:ffl~~< 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
8 
I 
I 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
I 
I 

z 
3 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
4 
l 
4 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAINSHAF l:¥111~1* T COMPONENTS 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!J'.:._NQ __ /!O}'E ____ ~Al<J.: ~0_. ________ --~ ~-S- <2_R_I_ !~_T_! _!J_N_ __________ _t __ ~ __ ;>e __ j _ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~:;{~y· 15/64-28 L=10. 5 1 
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 7Yt' YHIY' 7 7~ I 
3 B1909-505-000 RUBBER 7'lt' YlT 7-t9::J' .A 1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y77Yt' Y 7~ 1 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y77Yt' Y 7~ (l) 
6 01 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 7'lt' Y =-}'I~"· 79Y7' (2) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK l\9;Ji'iJ77Y7 (l) 
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD l\9ili'- 77Y7111~· (l) 
9 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t:!l' 9 -1Y' (l) 

10 * 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 1971M0~) 1 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32 28 L-16 ~:;{~y· 9/32-28 L-16 (l) 
12 229-03108 COUNTER WE I GHT 1971M (l) 
13 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:;{.1y' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' (1) 
15 ·SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 'i' J~t7-1Y' 9/32-28 L=16 (l) 
16 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. H9"YYY fJA 7~ l 
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t7-1Y' 1/4-40 L=ll (2) 
18 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM H9 "YYY fJ.A (l) 
19 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6i t7~~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR r)r;y'jr)yO:;{!JJI, 1 
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL :;{~J!, ;t-(JI,y-}~ 1 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch':$1}:;{17 18.5 1 
23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 :A7:A~iJ1" D=14. 72 W=12 j~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:;{-1y' l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT r)r;y• j ';'I:;{;!lJI, 1 
26 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE iJTJY J fj]:;{;!lJI, 1 
27 * 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR 7fJ9J\YYY1J.A:A7:A~?1" 1 
28 * 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT ')r;y· j 1 
29 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASM. 1\;;{" ~ 7JI,'i' 1"1::J' iJ 1 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7-1Y' 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'h'* 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;(.1y' 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
33 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. 1\J: ~r Jl,x 1"1::~' iJ (1) 
34 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 'i'J' *"~ H11":9' { A 7~ (l) 
35 M4007-ll0-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 'i'J' *1~ ~911":9' { B 7~ (l) 
36 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR 1'>17' Yt:A7- :9 7~ 1 
37 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 t'h' -11-t fJ\'::J~J'M5 L=9.6 2 
38 110-03001 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 77Y7293iJf3iJt1t'Y 
39 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' 
40 110-02904 ROLLER FELT i.Y7' 2J) 3'7 f3'.7t:17IJ~ ]- l 

41 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 77Y7 ~93- f3-~1h7- l 
42 HX-0004300-00 CLIP 1"1'!71\' y~. 1 

NOTE OHc) 0 1 .... SELECT! VE P llRT ~1R$db 

--4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
trtf·:V:$d!·l'$d!001* 

~---------------, 

1-8 
l 

2·40 

11·-----~ I 
I I ~-----~ I I 
'I I ~13 I I I 
I I ! I I 
I I I :!:" I I I 

I ~~~ f--12 I I I I I I I 

l I i ~\j i f----11 i 
I
I I L _____ _j l II ,-----, I I el I I I 1 s I I 
I I I L_ ~ -1 141 I 

I I ~~- I I I i L L _____ _j _j i 
I ·----- I 
1 110 

~7 

s-e 

~~-----~ I 
I I ~-----~ I I 
1 1 1 a---§ 1 I I 
I I i I I 
I I @6 1-171 I I I I I 
I I I f-- 1 6 I I L _____ _j I 
I ~----~ I 
I 1~1 I I I I I I 
I I I ~ l-1 9 I I 
I I I I I 
I 1 e-20 1 I I I L L ____ =._j _j i 
I ----- I 
-----------------

4~---~ 
42~ 

43 

31 

3 

-n-

24 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ !!CY[E ____ PAN ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ 1_ ~· _r _ ~ .9 _ N __ .. _________ t __ ~ __ ;\ __ 1 ________ gty_ _ 

1 TA-1250804-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:;{b 1 
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, A 1'9/}i*? A 1 
3 * 229-42601 OIL SHIELD YEJ* 7'i'n/}i' i;l'' y 1 
4 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECT! NG ASM. 1'9/}i' -;t· :f 7~ 1 
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
6 B1414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK 717J.''i' 1 
7 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 5, 'i'Jl.t7~~· l/8-44 L=4.5 1 
8 B1418-552-AOO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A l'9;l;' - 1~71:7 A 1 
9 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 1'9 DBX1 #14 1 

10 B1306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASM. 71'lf I')' )~'i' ,. 3- :r· 7~ 1 
11 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ?r;71'lJM' Jv'i' 7~ (1) 
12 B1305-012-0AO GEAR ASM. ?r;71-,M' Jv'i' 'J.' 1 1~ (1) 
13 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:;{.1:Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
14 B1306-155-0AO PINION ASM. ?"971.,1'7' ~'i' ~3- 7~ (1) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:;{.1:)'* 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
16 B1307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER J'J.71-!fl'7' Jv'i' 7~ (1) 
17 B1307-155-0AO GEAR ASM. LARGE J'J.71-!fl'7' Jv'i' 'J.' 1 7~ (1) 
18 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:;{.1:~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
19 B1308-155-0AO PINION ASM. ~'J.7111'7' Jl.'i' }3? 7~ (1) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:;{~)'* 1/4-40 L=8 ( 2) 
21 * 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 'J.7-J' 7 1 
22 * 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 'J.'j'}*7?"<J:;{'J.Jl. 1 
23 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 'J.'jy')~'J.:;{'J.Jl. 1 
24 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JU' 7n:;{;tJl. B 1 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 y~· .1:~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
26 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D-7.94 W-10 A7A~?:7 D-7. 94 W-10 7~ 1 
27 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7.1:7' 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
28 * 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT J=CY7 1 
29 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER f7171*'i'lt'l}I 1 
30 * SS-4110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 f~· ~y 11/64-40 L=9 1 
31 * 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT }'E}'7'i'I:;{;IJl. 1 
32 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A~??" 7~ 1 
33 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= :3.5 ~:;{.1:~· 11/64-40 L=3. 5 ( 2) 
34 110-15955 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. ~~}'7'i'I~:;{.1:}' (7~) 1 
35 110-15906 OIL WICK }'Cy• 7'i'I~)l.1:)'* J.}Y (1) 
36 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW J.}Y ~:;{.1:}' (1) 
37 111-41355 HOOK ASM. :f.:z?.:z71• 'i' 7~ c 1 
38 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN i};* t• y 1 
39 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. j't'Y :7-A (1'*.1:19) 1 
40 01 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, B 119;1;· t; B 1 
41 02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 "~ ~.:z:;{y' 134 NM90 1 
42 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 "~ DPX5 #14 1 
43 04 110-38650 HOOK ASM. :f.:zi].:zj]• 'i' 7~ 1 

NOTE (ff.~[l) 01. ... FOR JE,JO JE,JOJ¥.1 
02 .... FOR JE JEJf.l 
03 .... FOR JO JOJ¥.1 
04 .... FOR JH & JAPAN JH · 8 *-J¥.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

¥fl ~ ;Z_t ifOOf* 

2---t 

- '7-

1 9 

I 
I 

c:-1'-;.. 
~16 

~ 27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=F.:- _NQ __ ~DIE- ___ ~Al<'I ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ LR _ 1_ !." _r_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ :1 ________ 9ty __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

110-71800 
B1521-555-000 
R0-0371801-00 

* 229-08552 
113-01652 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-06350 
110-06905 
113-01603 
WP-0650876-SD 
SD-0720331-SP 
SD-0600322-SD 
112-05408 
112-05309 
D1524-415-BBC 
110-45408 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
110-45606 
113-12055 
NS-6620310-SP 
113-06107 

01 110-45705 
01 SS-4150915-SP 

113-06206 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-7110410-SP 

02 112-30901 
02 SS-7110740-TP 

113-05901 
113-01702 
RE-0300000-KO 
110-71602 
110-71701 

* 229-07703 
* 229-07406 

113-01355 
113-01405 
RE-0300000-KO 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1501-127-000 
B1502-541-000 
SS-7091110-SP 
110-07101 
CS-064061A-SP 
SS-7090620-TP 
113-05703 
SD-0640261-SP 

NOTE (ti:llc) 

HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
LIFTING LEVER ASM. 
E-RING 
HAND LIFTER LINK 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
LIFTING LEVER 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
HINGE SCREW D- 7. 24 H- 3. 3 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 
CONNECTING ROD 
LIFTING LEVER LINK 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
WIRE HOLDER A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 
WIRE CABLE ASM. 
NUT 3/16-32 
TENS ION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SPRING 
LINK SHAFT 
E-RING 3 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 
PIN 
E-RING 3 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING-, LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10. 5 
HINGE SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 
TENSION RELEASE LINK, A 
HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 

01 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO 
02 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB 

-- H-

:t:Y-I77' vl\'­
it:!/"I71' vl\' - }:;t.1Y 
09Y:7' 
it:!/"I7J' 7JA(:70:.) 
tU1'19 7~ 
E7J' 9}:;(9 5 
H71' 9Y7 :70:. 
tt'71'3Jl!i'? 
H71'19 
t7:!1"'7J' -1 6.5X13X0.8 
~·y.1J' D-7.24 H-3.3 
~·YtJ' D=6 H=3.2 
t:!l"' 77' vY71lli'? 
t:!/"'71' 9Y:7 
J' .1i;;t:!/"I :70:. 
9-l'f t:!/"I A 
t~· -*'' 3/16-28 L=6 
~~t71J' 11/64-40 L=7 
N'f t:!/"I9'1 (i;I) 
1}.1)!.:;{ IJ1'f- :70:. 
o1Mt11- 3/16-32 
1}.1~:;{ :!/"}' ?19 ,. :7 
1J1'f t:!/"I9' 1 ()'9) 
t~'tJ' 15/64-28 L=9 
N'f- 1-7' Jt. 77 
t~· -*'' 3/16-28 L=6 
~~t7.1J' 11/64-40 L= 4 · 
9-l'f t:!/"I9' 1 J9 B 
~~t71J' 11/64-40 L=7 
11-.1~:;{ :!1"1-'?19 }\'-* 
tU1' 9Y7Y 'J 
E:lf ~rM 3 
it:!/"I f3iJt1 .1Y 
:t:!I"I f3?t1 -*'' t1r 
it:!/"I7YHlli'? 
t:!/"If3i)t.1J1'.1 
it:!/"IJii' iJ9' ~ :70:. 
it:!I"Iili'?9'H'Y 
E:lf ~rM 3 
}~tJ' 1/4-40 1=6 
t:!/"IJ!>'-
if:!/"IJ)i' - J9MI~ 

~H71J' 9/64-40 1= 10.5 
t:!l"' 71' 3JJ!;' ?.1J' 
;:{7;:{}?7 :70:. 
~~t7.1J' 9/64-40 L-6.1 
1}.1J1:;t 9Y7A 
9'Y1J' D=6.35 H=2.6 

DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO~ 

DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB~ 

( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

1 

(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
)!I) 00~ 

28 

29 

-9-

69 

1 5 

13 

~ 
D 

®---14 

72 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ fiO:fE ____ rA!<'t ~0.: _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_~ ,9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ t _ _ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7l 
72 
'73 
74 
75 

0 I I 13-14507 
Il3-0281 7 
SS-6090560-TP 
113-03328 

0 I II 0-09800 
113-8512'1 
Il0-0990"9 

* 229-12109 
110-52701 
113-26204 
SS-6121860-SP 
Il3-02411 

* 229-IliOl 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-14008 
R0-0922702-00 

01 113-02700 
RE-0500000-KO 

02 1 13-02254 
SS-7121410-TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-9661120-CP * 229-10905 
113-03005 
113-02908 

02 113-03161 
110-08802 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 

* 229-40803 
D1609-415-Boo 
SS-4080620-TP 
RC-0150001-KP 
110-37553 
113-01900 

* 229-12901 * 229-11002 
SS-6090620-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
113-02502 
ss-8681130-SP * 229-15151 
SS-7121610-SP 
SD-1000801-SH * 229-15201 
CS-147121!-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
110-10907 

02 113-05000 
SS-7110740-TP 
RC-0150001-KP 

* 229-40654 
SS-7121410-TP 
WP-0480856-SP * 229-15359 
SS-71lll2o SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0781901-00 
WP-0702026-SP 
110 53105 
110-10709 
110-72154 
SS-8661040-TP 
SS-8661030-SP 
SS-6151220 SP 

02 113-02106 
01 113-14267 

113-02619 
02 WZ-1250300-KO 

SS-7620750-SP 
03 Bl636-581-COO 
01 113-11057 * 229-11705 
01 110-08901 

NOTE (t:l:i!a) 

FEED ADJUST ROD 
PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L IS 
ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTii~G ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
CONNECTING ROD 
ROBBER RING 
SPRING 
E-RING 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 
£-RING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=I0.5 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
CONNECTING LINK, B 
CONNECTING LINK, A 
FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. 
ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
RETAINING RING 13.8 
FEED PLATE ASM. 
FEED SPRING HOOK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 9/32-28 L-11 
FEED ARM COMPL. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 
FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
l'HRUS1' COLLAR ASM.D-14. 72 IV-12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
RETAINING RING 13.8 
FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
DRIVING SHAFT CRANK AS!!. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 10.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4. 72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
WASHER 7X15X2 
FEED REVERSE SHAF 1' 
FEED LEVER METAL 
FEED LEVER ASM . 
SCREW I /4-40 L= I 0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
SCREW 15764-28 L-11.5 
FEED ADJUST ROD 
FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. 
SPRING 
WAVED WASHER 12.5XI7X0.3 
SCREW 3/16-32 L 6.5 
NEEDLE BEARING 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 

OI •... FOR DLN-54ION-7-0B,-WB 
02 ..•. FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO 
03 •... SELECTIVE PART 

:t:7~f.:l')t:1o:1r • 
:t:7~f3?t:1:!1" -(t" y 
t7~y· 9/64-40 1=4.5 
:t:7~f3?t:1:!1'1 
:t:7~ f3')t:1;z"-( J(;l~ 
Jf19f3iJt:11'1Y lJ 
:t:7~f3?t1t}' 
:t:7~f3?t:1t• ';!I"~ 
:t:7~ f3?t1 t• '.! 
:t:79:!1'1'\'JI, 
t7~j· 3/16-28 L-18 
M "1:t:79o:1r • 
Ai'"1;t:79t"'./C 
tnY 9/64-40 L=6 
,- 3?-r· M9o:1r' 

'). 

;t:79J;JI'- Jl't 

E:tr :Zrt!l 5 
:t:79J;JI" -')'j' (:7~) 
V~t7t}' 3/16-28 L=l4 
E1r 9~)!7 5 
01»:7*' ~r 1/4-40 L=10.5 
Ai'"1;t:79t•'./A 
J;Y1":19Y:7 B 
I!Y1":19Y:7 A 
7El9f3'7f19'.1'70'~) 
f39t:19'.1:777Y}":7 A 
rJ(t,. 15/64-zs L=7 
t7t.7' 9/64-40 L=6 
:t:79:!1" -(}" :7 

IJI" 

T"' :w 1/8-44 L=6 
c»· :zr J(!7 13. 8 
M9:!1'1 :7~ 
11"79!1'1-M-
::<'(J\'(;fljyj" 1 
Ai'"1;t:79t· './B 
t7*}' 9/64-40 L=6 
o:1M:t1r 9/32-28 
;(-( J\-( ;t:79 ')'j' 
~J!~Y 9/32-28 L-11 
,. 3')1""t:79?7" (:7~) 
·~t7*}" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
:!1''./t.Y D=10 H=8 
,. 3')1"' t:797" :7 
:A7::<FiJf D-14.12 W-12 '7~ 
rJ!*Y 1/4-40 L=6 
;t:79Y :7J!:!IJ!. 
;t:79J;JI"-TI"t 
>~t7*7" 11/64-40 L=7 
c1r !IF51!7 13.8 
t:799" 1?7-" (:7~) 
>~t7t,· 3/16-28 L=14 
t7j"»·* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
y• 3')1""t:797:!1V:!I(~~) 
>kt7~Y· 11/64-40 L 10.5 
::<7::<}')1" D=l4. 72 W=l2 ~~ 
rJ(*'. I/4-40 L=6 
09'.1:7' 
t7j"»"t 7XI5X2 

Jl" --:;· 

;t:;79J;TI' -Y" :7 J(;l~ 

t:79J;JI' - :7~ 
rJ(t7" 1/4-40 L=IO 
rJ(*J• 1/4-40 L=10 
t7~J' 15/64-28 L 11.5 
t:7Yf3?t:1n,.r· 
t:79f3?t19'.1:7(~~) 
:t:79f3?t1:!1"-(JI"~ 
t~»·;zj·»· * 12.5X17X0.3 
>J&t7~Y 3/16-32 L=6.5 
=-r· ~ ". 79'.1:7" 
t:79l;TI• -')y· (:7~) 
;t:79f3?tt;I•-(j(;I~ 
f3?t:19'.1:777Y7•:7 B 

DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WBJ§ 
DLN-5410N-7-00,-WOJ§ 
ilHRllllo'1 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

(l) 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 

2 
1 

(l) 
I 
l 
1 

( 2) 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 

(l) 
(I) 

I 
(!) 

I 
( 2) 

I 
I 

I 
I 

(I) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

*W-J'J ~1* 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.P.:. JlQ __ ~O'JE- ___ ~~ ~0_. ___ •. ______ ~ _!: _ S_ g _R _I_ !~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ______ • _____ l: __ ~ _ _;;( __ f_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

113-13251 
SD-0460703-TP 
112-32105 
SD-0500095-TH 
113-13053 
110-40300 
113-13103 
SS-2060210-SP 
D2406-555-DOH 
SS-4080620-TP 
HK-0346400-0B 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-42553 
110-42504 

* 229-50356 
SS-6090510-SP 
SD-0641451-SP 
SD-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
110-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 * 229-49754 * 229-50703 
110-42306 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 

* 229-49408 
110-41852 

* 229-50109 
WP-0621016-SR 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 

* 229-4830 I 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-40706 
110-41605 
RE-0400000-KO 
110-41407 

* 229-49200 
SS-7090610-SP * 229-49002 
II 0-40953 
110-40854 
HK-0346101-40 
SS-4150915-SP 
SD-0640631-TP 
110-43957 

* 229-49903 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-43205 
110-43908 

* 229-51404 
WP-0450000-SD 
NM-6040000-SN 
110-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 

* 229-51008 
SS-6110710-TP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 

*01 229-24807 
* 229-51552 

02 112-2830 I 

NOTE (tl:~) 

KNIFE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0. 85 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW l/8-44 L=6 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASM. 
PICKER ARM 
HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=l4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2. 7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER 
PICKER LINK PIN 
E-RING 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
PICKER LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 6 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
E-RING 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING 
E-RING 4 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ROLLER ARM SEAT 
ROLLER ARM ASM . 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASl~. 
HOUSING l4P 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H'=6. 3 
SOLENOID UNIT 
CLUTCH LINK 
E-RING 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLENOID BASE 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NUT M4 
SOLENOID RUBBER 
NUT 
NUT 1/4-40 
SOLENOID PIN 
SCREW 11/64 40 L= 6. 5 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.li 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
PIPE HOLDER, LOWER 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
TUBE HOLDER, LOWER 

01 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO 
02 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB 

-- 19.-

~A .J.:::'1}-
9"Y~~· D=4.6 H=7 
~A79>9 
9" Y~Y D=5 H=O. 85 
V?~A ~:; 
~A!-9'17 9"1 
~Ml- 7'.d1 
>~t7~J· 3/32-56 L=2.3 
:J71~A 
f~· ~y· 1/8-44 L=6 
l:"Y::JYMI-
7~· ~.,- 11/64-40 L=7 
t• '1il ?7" ~:; 

t• '1il ?7" 
i1>1Htx(~:;) 
!:7~~- 9/64-40 L-5 
9"Y~J· D=6.35 H=14.5 
9"Y~Y D=6.35 H=2.7 
1l-~9iJA ~:; 
!:7~~- 1/4-40 L=6 
iJAtJ7 ~:; 
H~Y 11/64-40 L=4. 5 
11-~9 ~v? .:r.::'" 
~- -A-(9(~:;) 

~v ??7" A!-111· -
t· '1tJ yyn· Y 
EtJ" 9!-;;<'7 6 
f~· ~y 11/64-40 L=7 
~7'1111"~ 
~7'11 19 ~;; 
l:"'1'JJ-9Y~ 

l:7t" tJ" ~ 
D'1M7'11- 15/64-28 
EtJ" 9!-~'7 6 
!-" ')~A9Y~ 
EtJ" 9!-~'7 5 
1-" ?~A yyn· Y 
~A n·~11· ~ 

EtJ" 9!-~'7 4 
::JDJ7YJ"~ 

:JD'l:i-" 711" * 
'?~!:7~7- 9/64-40 L=6 
:JD')7" t• 
:JD ')7" ::7:; 
~A ~v ??7" ~:; 
li')J' Yr l4P 
f~· *}" 15/64-28 L=9 
9" Y*7" D=6. 35 H=6. 3 
Ylrl11-" .J..::'1}-
~7'1!YY~ 
EtJ" 9!-~'7 5 
YlrJ11-" :J" A A 
11-~Y>'lrl1V 
Ylrl11-" 9"1 
l:7t"'JJ" * 4.5X8X0.5 
D'1'JJJ7'1}- M4 
YltJ11-" :J" A 
D'1tJJf'1!­
D'1tJ~f'1}- 1/4-40 
Ylt/11-" t·y 
!:7-*7" 11/64-4016.5 
9"~*~· D=6 H=3.6 
::r~--*"7" 15/64-28 L=12 
11"17"HI79 
7-A::J-V (~;;) 
~· t~ t~Y :1- V ttx 

DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO~ 
DLN-541 ON-7 -OB, -WB~ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 

2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 

1 
1 
1 

( 2) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
2 
l 
l 

(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
1 
2 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RA:· _NQ __ l!O'fE ____ !'A.¥[ ~0.: __________ ~ _!:: _ S_ g _R_ I_ e _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _:;< __ j ________ 9t.L _ 

1 113-04409 CONNECTING SHAFT Tl9i:79 y''J 
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT 119it::79Y' ::7"?:7" 'ii 
3 SS-6I21220-TP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=l1.5 t71Y' 3/16-28 L=li.5 l 
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT "'J1Jt::79Y' ::7 u~;oL l 
5 01 B14I2-352-BOO NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN 119Ji;' - 9Y::7t' Y B 2 
6 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK 7Y:t1~'1 3-}'-9Y::7 1 
7 SS-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71Y' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
8 CS-120I01B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. :A7:Ar"?7 ::7~ 2 
9 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 r~1,. l/4-40 1=4. 2 (4) 

10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR "'J1Jit::79Y'::7 "'JYI1~~JI, l 
11 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 1-7 r~1,. 3/I6-28 L-7 l 
I2 SD-0790501-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 ~'Y1Y' D=7.94 H=5 l 
13 ll3-04201 CONNECTING ROD 119it::79111} I 
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 11171::771} 15/64-28 I 
15 1I3-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT 119it::79 11:1}' ,. ::7 1 
16 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6 . 2XI3X1 t7,'7J'1 6.2Xl3X1 l 
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 o:1M:tn I5/64-28 l 
18 SB-3090004-00 BEARING :JtJ:fJ' 9 ,. ::7"?7 1 
19 1I3-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE J07'.1:t1~'1 l 
20 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=Hi.5 t71Y' 3/16-28 L=15.5 l 
21 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-7 r~1Y' 3/16-28 L-7 l 
22 ll2-I4509 BUSHING ~~JI, 1 
23 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7'. 5 t71Y' 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
24 ll3-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 119Ji;'"';3"';}'"';~'1h'1}' l 
25 113-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASM. 119Ji;' "';3"';}' "';~'1 ::7~ 1 
26 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 2.8 r~1,. 11/64-40 L-2.8 (1) 

27 SS-6110640-SP SCREW II/64-40 1=6 t71Y' 1I/64-40 1=6 l 
28 113-04151 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) 119it::79Y'::7"'J7' (7}) ::7~ 1 
29 SS-7I21410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ~11t71Y' 3/16-28 1=14 (l) 

NOTE O:UC.) 0 l .... SELECTIVE PART ~VHJ5& 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12-
1 

I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
L 

1 2 

1 

4_/ ____ , 

~til RJ I 

I 
' 

I 
--~ 

~I 

1 1 

1 4 1 5 I 
I 
L 

---1 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ _j 

l 
1 6 19 

~- _NQ __ ~o:!'E;_ ___ r~r !lQ. __________ p _E.. ~ _c _ ~ _r _ r_ I _r _ q !l ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ 1 ________ 9t_Y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 * 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 01 
15 
16 
17 

·18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

113-27053 
110-72501 
SM-4040655-SP 
111-02001 
111-02100 
229-54309 
SM-4041655-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
HK-0346400-0B 
HA-0019000-00 
111-02308 
113-26808 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
RE-o5ooooo-JCP 
111-01300 
112-28103 
111-01508 
NS-6110420-SP 
ll1-01607 
113-14754 
SS-7110740-TP 
110-95106 
RE-1200000-KO 
WP-17o3oo1-sC 
D2468-555-BOO 
112-28400 
HK-0346400-0B 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
112-17601 
113-14408 
SD-0700451-TP 
SD-0700711-TP 
WP-0722316-SH 

NOTE Cttila) 

BACKl'IARD FEED SWITCH ASM. 
REVERSE FEED SWITGH COVER 
SCREW 114 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITGH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW 114 L= 16 
SCREW 113 L= 15 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN CONTACT 
MICROSWITCH 
MICRO SWITCH PLATJ~ 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
E-RING 5 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 
REVERSE FEED LINK 
NUT 11/64-40 
SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASII. 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
E-RING 12 
WASHER 17X3oX3 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
PIN CONTACT 
NUT 11/64-40 
sCREW 15/64-28 L H 
WALKING FOOT SPRING 
PLUNGER ARM PIN 
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 
WASHER 

01., •• FOR DLN-54lllN-7-0B 

-15-

"T' '\'Pi:7Y::l1:Jf :7~ l 
!t't:7t:79 ::l11f»~·- (l) 
7"-' :t*J' M4 L=6 (l) 
"f' '\':7t:7Y ::l11f!l-'1 (l) 
"f' t:7t:7Y M:Jf':!' :7 (l) 
''ft':75l':79::l1'w"' (I) 

7"-' *'' (l) 
7"-' :t*J' 113 L=15 (2) 
2JY "t'\'7' !l-1t:J- ~· (1.31) 
t' Y:tY!/.:7~ (2) 
'11:7fl::l1:Jf (l) 
'11:7fl::l1:Jf 1!1- (l) 
"t' t:7t:79 ::l11f v~·- (l) 
7"'*J' 3/16-28 L=6 I 
7"' *'' 3/16-28 L=9 1 

·;r -;.y 
,- ~· e;~· :J:7vY?-:J~·" 1 
!t''\':7 t:7Y!J.' 1»7- 1 
,. J.' e;~· 1:797'' I 
fl1»:7t:J~ 11/64-40 1 
J'F''J~':J:7'J7'vY7:JYY:7 H 1 
Yv!1V ~Y:J?-!1-'1 :7~ 1 
'?JI-t7~J· 11/64-40 L=7 (4) 
y J1}" ~ 91?-9' 1 (I) 
E:b' ;rp-;.y 12 (l) 
b!l' 'Ji' .'f 17x3oX3 (1) 
7' 7Y5'' t- :t' .A (l) 
"f' tPi:7YYv !1~ · (l) 
t'Y:tYM'J. 2 
fl1»:7t1J. 11/64-40 2 
j ..... ,. 15/64-28 L=9 1 
'JYX:7Y~'* 1 
'1:7' *'~ YY:7t' Y I 
!1-'Y*J' D=7 H=4.5 1 
;r· Y*J' D=7 H=7. 1 1 
t7t' »'<- 1 

DLN-54ION-7-0BJ§ 

-

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. VY..LL J..:.U.l. V'-I'.J..'U . ..I. VJ.."'':L:.IJ.."' .J......::,J 

~._NQ _ .. fiO'[E ____ p~ ~o_. __________ ~ ~_s_ LR_I_ ~· _T_! .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ JI __ i ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2Z 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

113-27558 
110-72709 
SL-4030621-SS 
SD-0650321-TP 
NS-6090310-SP 
lll-10608 
111-10905 
RE-0250000-KO 
I 11-11507 
111-10707 * 229-56304 
NS-6110310-SP 
111-10400 
111-10509 
111-10301 
111-12000 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-2003900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
111-10152 
ill-11804 
SL-4030641-SE 
HK-0346400-0B 

* 229-57005 
SS-6090540-SP 
111-11309 
RE-0500000-KO 
113-15058 
SS-6121840-SP 
113-15108 
ss-4120915-SP 

01 WP-0482086-SD 

NOTE (i£~a) 

WIPER ASM. 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW M3 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 
NUT 9/64-40 
WIPER LINK A 
CONNECTING LINK 
E-RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK. B, HINGE SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
WIPER RUllBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER SOLENOID 
i'IIPER SOLENOID PIN 
POWER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
SCREW 
PIN CONTACT 
WIPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 
BRACKET INSTALLING cotUIR 
E-RING 
WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 
COLLAR 
SCREW 3716-28 L-9 
WASHER 4. 8XIl. 5X2 

OI ••.• FOR DLN-5410N-7-WO 

-- 16-

'l{TI' - "" 
'J{TI'- i/TI'-
t• 1'f:f"' 17' M3 
~'Y17' D=6.5 H=3.2 
U1i/?:f1} 9/64-40 
'J{!I' 9!1? A 
'J{TI' 9Y? B 
E:b' ~})I'J 2.5 
'J{ fl' 9Y1 B ~· Y17' 
'J{TI' ~·y~7':b7-
;J{f\' _,.. 

U1:b1:f1} 11/64-40 
'J{TI" :r A A 
:J{TI' J' A B 
'J{TI' YvJ{}' 
'J{TI" -YvJ{V 7'? 
'i'Y'r'YM!!'f 
t·=-~'i'YtY 17-0.16 7U 
27Y H7' ~{yJ-}' 
'J{f\' ~· { ?" 
'J{TI' -YY?tJ7-
ji' :b'11!f1:l'' 
t· YJY~?} 
'J{TI'-

t7*:l'' 9/64-40 L=5 
'J{TI' f7-
E:b' ~}JI'J 5 
'}{!I' -7'? ?" 
t7*7' 3/16-28 L=18 
'}{f\' ~· { }91'r:b7-
t"·~;· 3/16-28 L=9 
t7!1' :b' * 4.8X11.5X2 

DLN-5410N-7-WO}ij 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(0.04) 
( 1.33) 

(I) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. OIL LUBLICATIO ~nb~f* N COMPONENTS 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'~- -~<L _ ~O'!E- ___ £'~ ~o_, __________ ~ ~ _ s_ LR _I_ r _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ::1 __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 . 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7"l~' 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09~:7' l 
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f:L-7' 0.26 
4 113-07154 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. :lJY9:Lry 7IJH :7~ 1 
5 B3536-122-000 HOLDER :b~9:Lry !1'17' ;tti (1) 
6 113-07·204 FELT, B ;iJY9:Lry7IJ!,H (l) 
7 113-07105 FELT, A ;iJY9:Lry7IJ!,M (1) 
8 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ryJ;!J~f:L-7' (0.69) 
9 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 :}-f\' ~)'' 3/16-28 L=6 1 

10 * 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING :L93ryf;!ryt1-*J'!I' ~ 1 
11 113-07352 OIL WICK ASM. ;/]~ ~:Lry:Lry !1'17' (:7~) 
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. iii' ~T !J1 :7:;. 1 
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ;li' ~T !J1 r9171!J (1) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP ili'Y7'!J1 (1) 
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1~1\'7- (1) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D-3 L-10 !J17' !J1~~)'' D-3 L-10 (3) 
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ;li'~7'!J17!J (1) 
18 _ _,_ 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ;li'~7'!J1ry71!J (1) 
19 110-20401 PLUNGER T 7YJ' t (1) 
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING T 7~J' t !I'~ (1) 
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T 7~)'' t ~)'' (l) 
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE )'!J)'' j~:Lry:L !I' 17' (1) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 t':b'~1~ :}-f\'3~)'' M3 L=8 (3) 
24 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll2 :}-f\. ~ )" 15/64-28 L=12 1 
25 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=9. 5 1 
26 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT iii' Y7' !J1 Yf J.ry 1 
27 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT iii' ~T !J1 Jf J.ry 1 
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ~J.ry:LTI'17' 1~''j 1 
29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ~:1ry:1 !1'17' y· 31~r 1 
30 112-22007 HOLDER !1'17" HI 1 
31 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-2.9 tn,· 1/8-44 L-2. 9 1 
32 SQ-1150501-SD CONNECTING SCREW f:LryT 11~71-*7' 1 
33 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER 7IJI,r ;HI 1 
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.)'~ 0.3 
35 01 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 !I' ~t·:JJ·~ 4.5X8.5X1 1 
36 01 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 !I' ~t':b'~ 6.5Xl1X1.3 1 
37 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 71'!:7 11· ~v 150 (1) 
38 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCR:E.'W J!J)''J~I~!JJ!, :L93-f3-t1-*J' 1 
39 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 :}-t>,' ~y 15/64-28 L=9 1 

NOTE O.Hc) OI .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO}ij 
02 .... FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB}H 

--18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

narewoo~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ l'!O'!E ____ !."A¥!: ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ e _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ ·'J. _ _ f ________ 9ty __ 

110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. n· 7 :9· '19 1~ 1 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 7T 7~· '19 (l) 
3 110-24700 GASKET 7T 7~· 'l9 f\' Jf/ ·(l) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~?7· n:r::r A ( 4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 t7~~· 5/16-24 L=7 (l) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 091::'!' (1) 
7 * 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. tt'77'~17Y?7' (::'!~) (l) 
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATJ[ON ARM tt• 77' ~1TY?7' (l) 
9 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 D1~::'!7:n M6 ll.:z (2) 

10 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 ~;.t~y (2) 
11 * 229-32206 SPRING tt• 77' ~17/?7' f\' ~ (l) 
12 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E;IJ' ~~;>(1;1 10 (1) 
13 * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt• 77~7'Y n911?7' (::'!~) (1) 
14 229-32404 BRACKET tt• 77~7~· ::'!~911?7' (l) 
15 229-34707 BRACKET SCREW tt• 77~75'" ::'!~911?7' ~;>(~~· (2) 
16 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17. 5 0:1~::'!*' M (1) 
17 * 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT tt• 77337' ::'! (1) 
18 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t.Y.' 771~ ::'!~ I 
19 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t.Y.' 771~ ~!\·- (l) 
20 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tt• 77 ~7Y ::'! (l) 
21 110-24403 RUBBER tt' 77 J' A (l) 
22 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tt'7N~ (1) 
23 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER t:Y''7N~tt:r (1) 
24 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 01~::'!;1;' .H M6 L=12 (1) 
25 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tt• 77. t~t· ry 1 
26 01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77' 7 ~· 'l9 ( 71J' ry) l 
27 01 GAK-300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 3' A1f tt'71'~);Ji'ry ::'!~ (1) 
28 01 GAK -30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER tt· 77' t~;J;· ?J' A (1) 

29 01 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E;IJ' ~~;>(IJ 4 (1) 
30 01 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7t·~·~ 6.2X13X1 (2) 
31 01 GAK-30005000 SPRING t.Y.' 71' t~;J;· ry f\' ~ (1) 
32 01 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 7T 7~· 'l9 (1) 
33 111-41900 GASKET 7T 7~· 'l9 f\' Jf/ (1) 

NOTE (ttllc) 01. ... FOR JE JEffl 

--20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COlVIPONENTS 

x.;v t- n ;'\- · *~~ilfmlf* 

~- _Nq __ ~~ ___ .!'~I !lq. __________ p _ E_ § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q !I ____________ t __ ~ __ ;~ __ :!_ _______ Slt:.Y __ 

I 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. ( URBAl'lE GREY) "" Jl,};iJ/1'- (:7~) 7-!1" 'J'J" }1- I 
2 II0-76601 BELT COVER A "" Jl,l-;11!1"-A (1) 
3 II 0-76700 BELT COVER A CAP ". JI,J.;tw -A ~t,.r (I) 
4 II0-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. "" A.};IJ!I" -B };Y::J" ry (1) 
5 II0-76809 BELT COVER B "" JIJ}:ll!l" -B (1) 
6 II0-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. ". J!J!-11ll" -B 73! :7~ (l) 
7 II0-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A "-" J!J};b!l"- 71:ziJ A I 
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW "" JIJ!-:11!1" -A].)!~";" 2 
9 SS-4I2I4I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=I4 t"-"-17" 3/I6-28 L=I4 1 

10 WP-050IOI6-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7t" it -1 5XI 0. 5XI 1 
II SK-34I2000 SC WOOD SCREW D-4. I 1=20 'lM:n7· D-4 .I 1=20 2 
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t·~·-1 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
13 II0-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1'1- 7=\'Y'/'1 'J::'::J" iJ X 

I4 II0-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1'}7=\'1'~13'/'7*"ry~·1' 'J1::J"i; (1) 
I5 SS-71I0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 1=7.8 7ht7-17" Il/64-40 1=7. 8 (I) 
16 B3126-ol2-ooo THREAD TENSION DISK 1t-f3-7t7 - (2) 
17 B3129-0I2-BOO THRF...AD TENSION SPRING 1'}13-7 !I" -1 B (l) 
I8 B3I25-0I2-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1'1-13-7 tn (l) 
19 SS-4II05I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 V=5 flo.."*"~" 11/64-40 1=5 (1) 
20 II0-78102 PRESSER PLATE t-1'}"'/'::J' .Aitti1'~ (l) 
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1' • ~ ::J' J. l 
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER i]>'t';t;HI (1) 
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4 .. 9 H=2.6 ~''J-17" D=4.9 H=2.6 (l) 
24 SS-708I3IO-SP SCREW I/8-44 L=I2.5 7J!It7-17" I/8-44 L=I2. 5 (1) 
25 II0-77500 BOBBIN BASE 1'l-7Y"1' (1) 
26 II0-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY 1'1-7=\':7' JIJ7 (!) 
27 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST 1'}7=\' 7' :7 (1) 
28 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=5 }.J!-17' M4X0.7 1=5 (1) 
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t' tr ,1; 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 (1) 
30 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t' :If -1 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
31 SK-3412000-SC WOO)) SCREW D 4. I L-20 7Jlrt:7:o7' D4.IL20 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*rL~ii~i* 

1 

.-C) 
s-Q) 

I 
' 

I 
' / v-

R}:~.]'IQ __ ~GTE- ___ P~'!: ~o_. __________ ~ ~-s- g _R_ I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ r __ ~ __ ;.~ __ j ________ gty __ 

I * 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1l-~7>''lf(7~) I 
2 229-3II09 SPOOL RETAINER 1!-'1'\'7H':;< (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 11-'1'\'??";!i'? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1l-'1=\'?1"Y"'771J3'J (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 11-'1=\'??""Y-'7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 t7:JfY M6 L-15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-~7;1;' ?"J;<1Jf7' (2) 
8 229-3I406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-~7;1;' ?;J;:::r :::~·A (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11-~7?7' (2) 

IO 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 1J-~7;Ji'')(')I) (1) 
11 229-3I307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11-~7;1;' ?t:lr' 7 (1) 
I2 SM-405I405-SE SCREW M5 L=I4 fr\':::JfJ' M5 L=l4 (2) 
I3 NM-605000I-SE NUT M5 D111:7f1]- M5 (2) 
I4 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 11-~7;1;' ?(J~) (1) 

I5 229-3I208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~f (2) 
I6 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER ,.... H'11' -1 5.lX9.2X1.3 (2) 
17 NM-605000I-SE NUT M5 D11J:!ffj]- M5 (2) 
I8 NM-6l605II-SE NUT MI6XI. 5 D1:f1:7fj)- Ml6Xl. 5 l}.l (1) 
19 WP-I6126I6-SE WASHER l6.IX30X2.6 t7t'11' ~ (2) 
20 WS-I643202-KR SPRING WASHER !l'f"Y-'11'.1 l6.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

--22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN·-5410NH -7 

DLN-5410NH-7~ffl~~ 

,--------, 
I I 3 

I ~ l 
I ~ f--1 
I 2 I 
I ~~ I 
I I 
L ________ _j 

~--------, 8 
I I 
I ~c.- I I I 
I I 

: }-s 
I ~ 10 I 
I~ I 
I I 
L ________ _j 

12 1 4 

• 
~ 33 

~ 

5 

1 1 

4 

~ 
6 

34~ 

25 

~ 
26 _............---------------, 

"-v_..... e I 
_.....,... g I 

_..... I 
( I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

i o'_.l ~ i 
I~ I 
I I L ___________________ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ~Q _ .. /!OTE ____ !.'AF\: ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ !:' _T_ ~ .9 _N __ •. _________ t __ ~ __ ;;{ ___ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 0 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
113-26303 FEED DIAL 
B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
113-20801 NEEDLE BAR 
B1418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 
B1109-415-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) 
110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 
113-22203 FEED DOG, H 
113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 
110-95551 KNIFE UNIT 
114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. 
110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE 
114-09604 FIX KNIFE 
110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE 
110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH 
SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D-5 H-1. 25 
110-94604 CLUTCH LINK 
110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
114-07608 SOLENOID BASE 
113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM H 
110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVINGASM. 
110- 94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
110-94406 SPRING 

02 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 
M6003-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. 

01 M6003-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK All. ASM. 
02 M6003-350-AAD RESISTANCE PACK AD ASM. 

B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 
B1524-041-EBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 

NOTE O:=Uc) 01. ... FOR JA 
02 .... FOR JE 

--24-

9'11f 1H39Y !!~ 
~·1 1f 1~f39YA'~ 
t:79~'1tJ!, 

if'I f3-t1A' ~ 
A9t'9 H 
A9;Ji'- 1kf11 
A9 DBX1 #21 
A91~ H 
1H39Y :7~ 
1]-f3-Y A'~ 
7-A 1HY:H (HA) 
t:79 (H) 
'f~ry::J:fH H :72:. 
f71 71' 1 ;HI H 
;,(j(~::n 

!-' ');,(j( J(!J~) 

;,(j( ~ 91'1~· 1 
:J71 ;,(j( 

J(.h 1HY71 
;,(j( 7~1~ 

'J.' Y~y· D-5 H-1. 25 
:771f9'J:7 
1H91ltJ11-' 
YltJ1]-' ~·1 
t:79.1\Yy'Jj]}. H 
1H9 :71-' 9 n 
:1097' ,. 
:771fA' ~ 
A9 134 130 
71:19 A. 1:7 AF:7~ 
71:19 A. 1:7 AA:7~ 
71:Jt)A• 1:7AM~ 
:77'1:7~93- f3-ttt•Y 
tti :7~ (A97J'-~'1'f) 

JAffl 
JEffl 

1 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -5410NJ -7 

DLN-5410NJ-7~ffl~£ 

1 1 

~ 1 2 

~41 

'ir---1 6 

~ ~15 

25 

1 8 
17 

57·58 

=t22 
~23 ° 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ ~DIE- ___ rA!I ~0.: __________ !2 ~-S- g _R_I_ p _T_!_.9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ )! __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

113-08459 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 9YJ:i'yr: y ~'J' 9 1 
2 113-08400 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J J\!IJI;'fJ17'.!1J (l) 
3 113-08301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1\!li);' ?17Y1D::tJ.' (l) 
4 110-73954 THREAD TENS ION ASM. ~- 11f 11-13?5' 1::.. l 
5 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·1 1f 1l-f3?71\'~ (l) 
6 110 73657 THREAD TENSION AS!d. 1J.f3?7 1=i. l 
7 B3ll4-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1J.f3-5' )\' ~ (l) 
8 113-08657 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 1J.::rJ!.P71t- 1::.. l 
9 113-26303 FEED DIAL :Hll~· 1'\'JI. l 

10 Bl505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING HI f3--\::;:!J\' ~ l 
ll Bl524-04l-EBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. Jl""!I"I 1=i. (1\ll'fl' -!-"H) l 
12 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 17'.!1::!!13- f3--\::;:!t' 'J l 
13 114-01353 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. :1!171Hll CJ::..) l 
14 114-01312 COUNTER WEIGHT :1!1717.1 (l) 
15 * 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7" 3?"r" J.;W l 
16 * SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 'JJ.t7~5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
17 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) 7'.!t' ?Jill\' - ( JE5'3?) l 
18 D1609-415-BOH FEED DOG Hll (HB) l 
19 B1109-415-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) 1\!11~ H 1 
20 113-08103 NEEDLE BAR J 1\ll:;f;"?J l 
21 113-08251 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 1\!li);' t;~· "r(1=i.) 1 
22 Bl418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE )\!I;!;' - 11-tJ?" l 
23 MDB-IOOB2100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 1\ll DBXI #21 l 
24 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 Nldl30 1\ll 134 130 1 
25 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT ~'j}' 1 1 
26 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. "r::rf;J.;j;' 'J7' ~1 1::.. l 
27 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 71:7' 1 hf;J.I\' 1T (l) 
28 Bl837-20l-SAO BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;};" \:' Y?"-7. 1::.. l 
29 B9ll7-20l-000 BOBBIN ;~;· \:' y l 
30 Dl830-560-EAO HOOK ASM. "r::rf]J.il"'l 1::.. l 
31 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW 71:7" 1"'liJ.)l-*J" 1=i. 1 
32 114-04704 OIL WICK 7t:Y 1nl-!!~7· ::r7Y (l) 
33 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT :H:Y1 l 
34 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT 71:}' 1 "'{I)!~J!. l 
35 114-07459 SOLENOID UN 1 T >'11J1J-'::!:::;YJ. 1 
36 114-07707 CLUTCH LINK 17::tf!IY1 (1) 
37 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 11-"rli>'IIJ{J.' (l) 
38 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE >'IIJ1J.' ~· 1 (l) 
39 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ~'Y-*7' D=6 H=4.5 l 
40 114-03508 POSITIONING FINGER fjrJJ' "'lHI l 
41 113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM H t1!1"-Y7'JiJJ. H l 
42 114-08655 PICKER ARM ASM. t• '1il-?'f' 1::.. 1 
43 114-08606 PICKER ARM ~ .. ::til-?'f' (l) 
44 114-09554 KNIFE UNIT )!"J,::r:::;YJ. 1 
45 114-09703 FEED FORKED )!"J, 7~·~ (l) 
46 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. J.' ?)17. JO:;.) (1) 
47 114-09604 FIX KNIFE ::JT{ )l"J, (l) 
48 114-09505 INSTALLING BASE )!"J, J.li::Yt~· 1 (l) 
49 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE )17. 11-7'.!71 (l) 
50 114-07053 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 11-'<!111-' t;J.::::YJ. l 
51 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING )17. 1:1-' 71\"-* (l) 
52 114-07103 MOVING KNIFE LINK V fJ)!;( YY1 (1) 

53 114-07202 PICKER LINK ~ .. ::til-1)'.!1 (l) 
54 114-07855 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 17'1fl\' Y(J::..) (1) 

55 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET ::JUf]'j' t' (1) 

56 110-94406 SPRING 17'1fl\'-* (l) 

57 01 M6003-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 71:J?I\" :11 AM::. l 
58 M6002-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 'i1:Jf;I\':11AL1::.. l 

NOTE Ctt~l) 01 .... FOR JE JE}t! 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL DLN-5410N-7 
_t ~lW.*OJim£1;i;, DLN-5410N-7.!:: ::It 3m l:T. 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~!1! tiU& 1) 7-. 1--

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~0! I ffl' kt , 5t 3 R e v • N o . IH: :." ~ ~ < t:: ~ ~I, 
:lll o~O) 1i ~111l1J ~I~ f:O) ~~ td: , §IJI!i ~ .tlt: .foil tJ , :"i1Yf ~it, 

29133006 

No . 0 9 0 0 -@] · · ·Rev. No . 

*A:Added partsi~li/D:Obsoleted parts~~li/E:ErratumU~ 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Ji No. " I * No. Ji No. " I DO no 

D 04 2 7 81114-012-000 A 05 2 7 229-58300 

D 04 2 1 8 110-72451 A 05 2 1 8 229-45455 

D 04 2 27 110-18504 A 05 2 27 229-20508 

D 04 2 44 110-18603 A 05 2 44 229-20607 

D 04 2 48 110-01658 A 05 2 48 229-01250 

D 04 2 65 180-77503 A 05 2 65 114-15205 

D 04 4 1 0 110-02169 A 05 4 1 0 229-03157 

D 04 4 27 110-08109 A 05 4 27 229-10103 

D 04 4 28 110-02003 A 05 4 28 229-03009 

D 04 6 3 110-38908 A 05 6 3 229-42601 

D 04 6 2 1 110-04009 A 05 6 2 1 229-05004 

D 04 6 22 110-04306 A 05 6 22 229-05103 

D 04 6 28 110-15005 A 05 6 28 229-16001 

D 04 6 30 SS-6111010-SP A 05 6 30 SS-4110915-TP 

D 04 6 3 1 110-15104 A 05 6 3 1 229-16100 

D 04 8 4 110-06756 A 05 8 4 229-08552 

D 04 8 35 81510-227-000 A 05 8 35 229-07703 
D 04 8 36 81505-227-000-A ·A 05 8 36 229-07406 

D 04 1 0 8 81148-555-000 A 05 1 0 8 229-12109 

D 04 1 0 1 3 110-09206 A 05 1 0 1 3 229-1110~ 

D 04 1 0 23 110-09008 A 05 1 0 23 229-10905 

D 04 1 0 30 110-37207 A 05 1 0 30 229-40803 
D 04 1 0 36 110-10808 A 05 1 0 36 229'-12901 

D 04 1 0 37 110-09107 A 05 1 0 37 2 2 9 - 1 1 0 0 2 
D 04 1 0 42 110-14156 A 05 1 0 42 229-1515ti 
D 04 1 0 45 110·14206 A 05 1 0 45 229-1520] 
D 04 1 0 52 110-37157 A 05 1 0 52 229-40654 
D 04 1 0 55 110-14354 A 05 1 0 55 229-15359 
D 04 1 0 74 110-11509 A 05 1 0 74 2 2 9 - 1 1 7 0 5 
D 04 1 2 1 5 110-42652 A 05 1 2 1 5 229-50356 
D 04 1 2 24 110-42058 A 05 1 2 24 229-49754 
D 04 1 2 25 110-42702 A 05 1 2. 25 229-50703 
D 04 1 2 29 110-41704 A 05 1 2 29 229-49408 
D 04 .. 1 2 3 1 110-42405 A 05 1 2. 3 1 229-50109 
D o~~ -~ 12 35 110-40607 A 05 1 2 35 229-48301 
D 04 1 2 4 1 110-41506 A 05 1 2 41 229-49200 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. A No. 10 I * No. ji No. 10 I CQ CD 

D 04 1 2 43 110-41308 A 05 1 2 43 229-49002 
D 04 1 2 50 110-42207 A 05 1 2 50 229-49903 
D 04 1 2 54 110-43403 A 05 1 2 54 229-51404 
D 04 1 2 60 110-43007 A 05 1 2 60 229-51008 
D 04 1 2 64 110-21706 A 05 1 2 64 229-24807 
D 04 1 2 65 110-44054 A 05 1 2 65 229-51552 
D 04 1 5 6 1 1 1 - 0 2 2 0 9 A 05 1 5 6 229-54309 
D 04 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 8 0 6 A 05 1 6 1 1 229-56304 
D 04 1 6 24 1 1 1 - 1 1 6 0 6 A 05 1 6 24 229-57005 
D 04 1 8 1 0 82616-372-000 A 05 1 8 1 0 229-24906 

A 05 20 7 229-32156 
D 04 20 8 110-24106 

A 05 20 1 1 229-32206 
A 05 20 1 3 229-32453 

D 04 20 1 5 110:-24205 
A 05 20 1 7 229-32305 

D 04 22 1 1 1 1 - 8 5 0 5 5 A 05 22 1 229-30358 
D 04 26 1 5 81150-560-000 A 05 26 1 5 229-02605 
D 04 26 1 6 SS-7110720-SP A 05 26 1 6 SS-7110540-SP 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF 
£~ J'l: NO ~* J'l: NO 661ff J'l: NO dfJ* NO 

BT-0500300-EA 18 8 D2468-555-BOO 15 27 R0-0291801-00 4 39 ss- 6090510-SP 12 16 
BT-0600402-EA 18 3 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6090540-SP 16 25 
Bll09-415-HOB 24 8 EA-9500B02-00 18 37 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6090560-TP 10 3 
Bll09-415-HOB 26 19 R0-0781901-00 10 59 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
Bl213-552-000-A 24 33 GAK-300010BO 20 27 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090620-SP 10 29 
Bl213-552-000-A 26 12 GAK-30004000 20 28 R0-0982401-00 20 6 SS-6090620-SP 10 38 
Bl215-552-000 4 41 GAK-30005000 20 31 R0-1952401-00 18 2 SS-6090650-SP 4 19 
Bl305-012-0AO 6 12 SS-6090660-TP 14 7 
Bl306-155-0A0 6 14 HA-0005900-00 16 17 SB-3090004-00 14 18 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 
Bl306-155-0BO 6 11 HA-0019000-00 15 11 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6090810-SP 14 23 
Bl306-155-0CO 6 10 HK-0346101-40 12 46 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 SS-6110420-TP 6 27 
Bl307-155-0AO 6 17 HK-0346400-0B 12 II SD-0500095-TH 12 4 SS-6110610-TP 2 45 
Bl307-155-0B0 6 16 HK-0346400-0B 15 10 SD-0500131-TP 24 21 SS-6110640-SP 14 27 
Bl308-155-0AO 6 19 HK-0346400-0B 15 29 SD-0600322-SD 8 12 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 
Bl408-552-000 4 8 HK-0346400-0B 16 23 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6111010-TP 18 25 
Bl411-552-0AO 6 4 HW-2003900-00 16 18 SD-0600452-TP 26 39 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 
Bl412-352-BOO 14 5 HW-5000700-00 15 9 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6121220-TP 14 3 
Bl414-226-000 6 6 HW-5000700-00 16 19 SD-0640261-SP 8 48 SS-6121610-SP 14 20 
Bl418-415-HOO 24 6 HX-0004300-00 4 42 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6121840-SP 16 29 
Bl418-415-HOO 26 22 SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6121860-SP 10 II 
Bl418-552-AOO 6 8 MC-2005009-00 6 41 SD-0650321-TP 16 4 SS-6151220-SP 10 66 
Bl501-127-000 8 41 MC-2005013-00 24 29 SD-0700451-TP 15 34 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 
Bl502-541-000 8 42 MC-2005013-00 26 24 SD-0700711-TP 15 35 SS-6661110-SP 4 17 
Bl505-552-000-A 24 4 MDB-100Bl400 6 9 SD-0720331-SP 8 11 SS-6700710-SH 20 5 
Bl505-552-000-A 26 10 MDB-100B2100 24 7 SD-0790501-SP 14 12 SS-7080510-TP 6 7 
Bl521-555-000 8 2 MDB-100B2100 26 23 SD-1000801-SH 10 44 SS-7081310-SP 21 24 
Bl524-041-EBO 24 34 MDP-500Bl400 6 42 SE-4301041-SR 18 16 SS-7090610-SP 12 42 
Bl524-041-EBO 26 11 M4007-110-0AA 4 34 SK-3412000-SC 21 11 SS-7090620-TP 8 46 
BI636-581-COO 10 72 M4007-110-0AB 4 35 SK-3412000-SC 21 31 SS-7091110-SP 8 43 
Bl808-552-000 6 36 M6002-350-AAA 2 68 SL-4030621-SS 16 3 SS-7110410-SP 8 27 
Bl837-201-SAO 26 28 r M6002-350-AAC 2 66 SL-4030641-SE 16 22 SS-7110540-SP 26 16 
Bl903-552-000 4 9 M6002-350-AAF 2 76 SL-4030851-SF 18 23 SS-7110720-SP 8 18 
Bl905-541-B00 4 6 M6002-350-AAL 2 67 SL-4051001-MZ 4 37 SS-7110740-TP 8 29 
Bl909-505-000 4 3 M6002-350-AAL 26 58 SM-4031501-SC 15 8 SS-7110740-TP 10 50 
B2906-415-000 14 6 M6003-350-AAA 24 31 SM-4040655-SP 15 3 SS-7110740-TP 15 23 
B3111-126-000 2 37 M6003-350-AAA 26 57 SM-4041655-SP 15 7 SS-7110840-SP 21 15 
B3114-232-000 24 10 M6003-350-AAD 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 22 12 SS-7111120-SP 10 56 
B3114-232-000 26 7 M6003-350-AAF 24 30 SM-6061610-SC 22 6 SS-7121410-SP 14 29 
B3115-552-000 2 35 SM-8040502-TP 21 28 SS-7121410-TP 10 20 
B3120-125-000 2 31 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-8063012-TR 20 10 SS-7121410-TP 10 53 
B3125-012-000 21 18 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SM-9061203-SE 20 24 SS-7121610-SP 10 43 
B3126-012-000 2 34 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SM-9061853-SR 20 16 SS-7620750-SP 10 71 
B3126-012-000 21 16 NM-6060001-SE 20 9 SQ-1150501-SD 18 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 15 
B3128-012-000 2 36 NM-6160511-SE 22 18 SS-1120710-SP 2 14 SS-8090670-SP 2 38 
B3129-012-AOO 2 32 NS-6090:no-SP 16 5 SS-1120710-SP 2 54 SS-8110310-SP 14 26 
B3129-012-BOO 21 17 NS-6110310-SP 2 63 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-8110410-TP 6 33 
B3132-552-000 2 33 NS-6110310-SP 16 12 SS-2110915-SP 2 43 SS-8110520-TP 12 22 
B3133-415-0A0 2 55 NS-6110420-SP 15 20 SS-2110920-TP 2 40 SS-8120740-SP 14 II 
B3136-415-000 2 56 NS-6110420-SP 15 30 SS-4080620-TP 10 32 SS-8120740-SP 14 21 
B3204-555-000 21 27 NS-6150310-SP 14 14 SS-4080620-TP 12 10 SS-8150710-SP 2 39 
B3211-555-000 21 21 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-411 0515-SP 21 19 SS-8150710-SP 10 28 
B3419-122-000 20 20 NS-6150430-SP 14 17 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 SS-8151150-SP 4 1 
B3431-552-000-A 20 19 NS-6620310-SP 8 21 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8151550-SP 4 32 
B3514-412-000 18 38 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-4110915-TP 6 30 SS-8660410-SP 14 9 
B3536-122-000 18 5 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4120615-SP 2 12 · SS-8660610-TP 4 13 
B9117-012-000 6 38 NS-6680410-SP 10 39 SS-4120615-SP 2 24 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 
B9117-201-000 26 29 SS-4120615-SP 2 26 SS-8660610-TP 8 40 

RC-0150001-KP 10 33 SS-4120615-SP 8 17 SS-8660610-TP 10 47 
CM-3002000-Bl 2 72 RC-0150001-KP 10 51 SS-4120615-SP 8 26 SS-8660610-TP 10 58 
CM-3002000-01 2 71 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4120615-SP 15 14 SS-8660810-TP 6 13 
CM-3002001-A1 2 74 RE-0250000-KO 16 8 SS-4120615-SP 18 9 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 
CM-3002001-01 2 73 RE-0300000-KO 8 32 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 SS-8660810-TP 6 18 
CQ-2520000-00 18 34 RE-0300000-KO 8 39 SS-4120915-SP 6 25 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 
CS-064061A-SP 8 45 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4120915-SP 15 15 SS-8661030-SP 10 65 
CS-079073A-SH 6 32 RE-0400000-KO 20 29 SS-4120915-SP 16 31 SS-8661040-TP 10 64 
CS-079101A-SH 6 26 RE-0500000-KP 15 16 SS-4121015-SP 2 47 SS-8681130-SP 10 41 
CS-120101B-SH 14 8 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-4121215-SP 2 69 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 
CS-147121A-SH 4 23 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4121415-SP 21 9 SS-9661120-CP 10 22 
CS-14 7121A-SH 10 46 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4150915-SP 8 24 
CS-14 7121A-SH 10 57 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 

RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4150915-SP 15 31 TA-0850604-RO 2 59 
Dl524-415-BBC 8 15 RE-0500000-KO 16 27 SS-4150915-SP 18 39 TA-1250406-RO 2 46 
DI609-415-BOH · 26 18 RE-0600000-KO 12 27 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 TA-1250504-RO 2 60 
Dl609-415-BSIJ'w~ 10 31 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4151215-SP 18 24 TA-1250504-RO 2 61 
Dl830-560-EAO 26 30 RE-1000000-KO 20 12 SS-6060210-SP 2 51 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 
D2406-555-DOH 12 9 RE-1200000-KO 15 25 SS-6080340-SP 18 31 TA-1250804-RO 6 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.lM~ ffi{ NO Jl.* ffi{ NO £* ffi{ NO g* }'{ NO 

TA-2000502-RO 2 13 110-37553 10 34 110-96500 26 37 113-05901 8 30 TA-2101002-RO 2 16 110-38650 6 43 111-00104 2 17 113-06107 8 22 TA-2101002-RO 2 62 110-38759 6 39 111-01300 15 17 113-06206 8 25 
110-38809 6 29 111-01508 15 19 113-07006 18 33 WP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-39062 4 5 111-01607 15 21 113-07105 18 7 WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-39070 4 4 111-02001 15 4 113-07154 18 4 WP-0450826-SC 21 12 110-40300 12 6 111-02100 15 5 113-07204 18 6 WP-0450826-SC 21 30 110-40706 12 37 111-02308 15 12 113-07352 18 11 WP-0480856-SP 10 54 110-40854 12 45 111-02605 2 9 113-08103 26 20 WP-0480856-SP 21 29 110-40953 12 44 111-10152 16 20 113-08251 26 21 WP-0482086-SD 16 32 110-41407 12 40 111-10301 16 15 113-08301 26 3 WP-0501016-SD 2 70 110-41605 12 38 111-10400 16 13 113-08400 26 2 

WP-0501016-SD 21 10 110-41605 26 51 111-10509 16 14 113-08459 26 1 
WP-0621016-SD 14 16 110-41852 12 30 111-10608 16 6 113-08657 26 8 
WP-0621016-SD 20 30 110-42264 12 23 111-10707 16 10 113-11057 10 73 
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-42306 12 26 111-10905 16 7 113-12055 8 20 
WP-0650876-SD 8 10 110-42504 12 14 111-11309 16 26 113-13053 12 5 
WP-0702026-SP 10 60 110-42553 12 13 111-11507 16 9 113-13103 12 7 
WP--0722316-SH 15 36 110-42850 12 19 111-11804 16 21 113-13251 12 1 
WP-1612616-SE 22 19 110-42959 12 21 111-12000 16 16 113-14267 10 68 
WP-1703001-SC 15 26 110-43205 12 52 111-41355 6 37 113-14408 15 33 
WS-0451040-KP 18 35 110-43304 12 57 111-41413 20 32 113-14507 10 1 
WS-0510002-KN 22 16 110-43908 12 53 111-41454 20 26 113-14754 15 22 
WS-0510002-KP 2 42 110-43957 12 49 111-41900 20 33 113-15058 16 28 
WS-0651310-KP 18 36 110-45408 8 16 112-02306 4 26 113-15108 16 30 
WS-1643202-KR 22 20 110-45606 8 19 112-05309 8 14 113-20801 24 5 
WT-0530002-KS 2 64 110-45705 8 23 112-05408 8 13 113-21452 24 13 
WZ-1250300-KO 10 70 110-46604 18 1 112-10903 14 10 113-22203 24 12 

110-47057 20 1 112-11000 14 4 113-22401 24 25 
100-04109 2 75 110-47107 20 4 112-14509 14 22 113-22401 26 41 
110-00619 2 11 110-52701 10 9 112-17601 15 32 113-25750 2 1 
110-01104 2 52 110-53105 10 61 112-21504 18 29 113-26204 10 10 
110-01500 2 28 110-70901 2 10 112-22007 18 30 113-26303 24 3 
110-02409 4 20 110-71453 4 33 112-28103 15 18 113-26303 26 9 
110-02508 4 21 110-71461 4 29 112-28301 12 66 113-26808 15 13 
110-02904 4 40 110-71602 8 33 112-28400 15 28 113-27053 15 1 
110-03001 4 38 110-71701 8 34 112-30901 8 28 113-27558 16 1 
110-04207 6 23 110-71800 8 1 112-31503 18 27 113-85127 10 6 
110-05204 4 7 110-72154 10 63 112-32105 12 3 113-92107 18 26 
110-06350 8 7 110-72204 2 30 113-00308 2 41 114-00405 2 25 
110-06905 8 8 110-72352 2 29 113~00407 2 3 114-01312 26 14 
110-07101 8 44 110-72501 15 2 113-00506 2 2 114-01353 26 13 
110-08802 10 27 110-72709 16 2 113-00605 2 4 114-01403 26 25 
110-08901 10 75 110-73657 24 9 113-00902 4 25 114-03300 26 33 
110-09800 10 5 110-73657 26 6 113-01009 6 2 114-03409 26 34 
110-09909 10 7 110-73954 24 1 113-01108 6 40 114-03508 26 40 
110-10709 10 62 110-73954 26 4 113-01355 8 37 114-04555 26 26 
110-10907 10 48 110-76601 21 2 113-01405 8 38 114-04605 26 27 
110-14008 10 15 110-76650 21 1 113-01603 8 9 114-04704 26 32 
110-15807 6 24 110-76700 21 3 113-01652 8 5 114-04753 26 31 
110-15906 6 35 110-76809 21 5 113-01702 8 31 114-07053 26 50 
110-15955 6 34 110-76858 21 4 113-01900 10 35 114-07103 26 52 
110-17357 4 2 110-76957 21 6 113-02106 10 67 114-07202 26 53 
110-20005 18 14 110-77500 21 25 113-02254 10 19 114-07459 26 35 
110-20054 18 12 110-77567 21 13 113-02304 4 18 114-07608 24 24 
110-20203 18 17 110-77609 21 26 113-02361 4 16 114-07608 26 38 
110-20302 18 13 110-78003 21 22 113-02411 10 12 114-07707 26 36 
110-20401 18 19 110-78102 21 20 113-02502 10 40 114-07855 26 54 
110-20500 18 21 110-78250 21 14 113-02619 10 69 114-08606 26 43 
110-20609 18 20 110-91006 24 11 113-02700 10 17 114-08655 26 42 
110-20708 18 15 110-93366 24 26 113-02817 10 2 114-09257 24 16 
110-20807 18 18 110-93606 24 2 113-02908 10 25 114-09257 26 46 
110-20906 18 22 110-93606 26 5 113-03005 10 24 114-09505 26 48 
110-21409 18 28 110-93804 24 14 113-03161 10 26 114-09554 26 44 
110-23017 20 2 110-94307 24 27 113-03328 10 4 114-09604 24 18 
110-23504 21 7 110-94307 26 55 113-03567 14 25 114-09604 26 47 
110-23702 20 22 110-94406 24 28 113-03807 14 19 114-09703 26 45 
110-23751 20 18 110-94406 26 56 113-03906 14 24 114-09802 26 49 
110-23801 20 23 ll0-94604 24 22 113-04003 14 2 114-15205 2 65 
110-24304 20 25 110-94851 24 23 113-04151 14 28 114-15205 26 17 
110-24403 20 21 110-95106 15 24 113-04201 14 13 
110-24700 20 3 110-95254 2 15 113-04300 14 15 229-01201 2 49 
110-25202 21 8 110-95403 24 19 113-04409 14 1 229-01250 2 48 
110-30202 2 58 110-95502 24 17 113-05000 10 49 229-01300 2 50 
110-30400 2 53 110-95551 24 15 113-05513 2 57 229-02605 26 15 
110-32562 4 36 110-95601 24 20 113-05703 8 47 229-03009 4 28 

-· 30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T 8 ~51 / 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£* 1'{ NO 6b:Wi 1'{ NO ~~ 1'{ NO fib# ][( NO 

229-03108 4 12 
229-03157 4 10 
229-05004 6 21 
229-05103 6 22 
229-07406 8 36 
229-07703 8 35 
229-08552 8 4 
229-10103 4 27 
229-10905 10 23 
229-11002 10 37 
229-11101 10 13 
229-11705 10 74 
229-12109 10 8 
229-12901 10 36 
229-15151 10 42 
229-15201 10 45 
229-15359 10 55 
229-16001 6 28 
229-16100 6 31 
229-20508 2 27 
229-20607 2 44 
229-24807 12 64 
229-24906 18 10 
229-30309 22 14 
229-30358 22 1 
229-30408 22 10 
229-30507 22 9 
229-30705 22 7 
229-30804 22 5 
229-30903 22 4 
229-31000 22 3 
229-31109 22 2 
229-31208 22 15 
229-31307 22 11 
229-31406 22 8 
229-32107 20 8 
229-32156 20 7 
229-32206 20 11 
229-32305 20 17 
229-32404 20 14 
229-32453 20 13 
229-34707 20 15 
229-40654 10 52 
229-40803 10 30 
229-42601 6 3 
229-45406 2 19 
229-45455 2 18 
229-45505 2 22 
229-45604 2 20 
229-45703 2 23 
229-45802 2 21 
229-48301 12 35 
229-49002 12 43 
229-49200 12 41 
229-49408 12 29 
229-49754 12 24 
229-49903 12 50 
229-50109 12 31 
229-50356 12 15 
229-50703 12 25 
229-51008 12 60 
229-51404 12 54 
229-51552 12 65 
229-54309 15 6 
229-56304 16 11 
229-57005 16 24 
229-58300 2 7 

.. 

-- -

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998- 2001 JUKJ CORP. 
~~~3~~~~~ ~~T~~c 
~M.LI: L.it: T. 

All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~~~tt 

asRt. '*~' ;::-m~rct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*~~,{-'.:f 'J A 1-~lf5&a.a~J'tl()7i!t1J: < l:J!T~::JtJ<IJ •J ";t;T. 
* The description covered in this parts Hst is subject to change tor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*~~,{-'.>' •J A 1-~. 2001~2~ ll:r:U>il'l.W.tl:!J~•• L.tct.~~T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2001 . 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




